
& 

Deputy Inspector General of Police, 
Patiala Range, Patiala. 

SR.NO. 

1 

2 

As per Central Seniority Roster, the Director-General of Police, Punjab vide 

his office memo. No. 577-90/E-1(3) dated 15.01.2025, has allocated ASIs whose names 

exist on promotion list 'E' for consideration of their promotion cases to the rank of 

officiating Sub-Inspectors of Police. A Departmental Promotional Committee was 

constituted to scrutinize the service record of pending/ignored and new allocated 

officials. As per recommendations of the DPC, the following ASIs are hereby approved 
for promotion to the rank of 0fficiating Sub-Inspector of Police w.e.f. 15.01.2025 (i.e. the 

date of allocation). This approval is subject to the condition that no departmental 

enquiy, vigilance enquiry or criminal cases are pending against them. On promotion, 
they are posted to the places as mentioned against each official. Their promotion will 

take effect from the date of joining at their new place of postings: 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17. 

18. 

19 

20 

21 

Office of the 

22 

23 

ASI SEN. 

NO. 

2178 

3006 

3011 

3052 

3065.1 

3085 

3092.1 

3095 

3126 

3132 

3157 

3159 

3163 

3195 

3201 

3234 

3237 

3240 

3325 

3329 

3351 

3358 

A-I Branch 

3435 

ORDER 

RANK, NAME AND NO. 

ASI KULWANT SINGH, 2382/PTL 

ASI MALKEET SINGH, 273/BNL 

ASI PURAN SINGH, 399/PTL 

ASI AMAR SINGH, 909/PTL 

ASI RANJIT SINGH, 179/BNL 

ASI JAGTAR SINGH, 920/PTL 

ASI SAMRATVIR, 99/MNS, 1654/sGR 
(DYING CADRE) 

ASI PAVITAR SINGH, 636/PTL 

ASI HARBANS LAL, 2590/PAP, 510/PR 

ASI VIJAY KUMAR, 604/PTL 

ASI JASBIR SINGH, 2603/PAP, 512/PR 

ASI BALVWINDER SINGH, 581/PTL, 

ASI BAHADUR RAM, 2492/PTL 

ASI BALWINDER SINGH, 183/BNL 

ASI KULDEEP SINGH, 2040/PTL 

ASI BHARPUR SINGH, 1095/PTL 

ASI SURJIT SINGH, 968/PTL 

ASI AVTAR SINGH, 2740/PAP, 514/PR 

ASI SUKHWINDER SINGH, 1237/SGR 

ASI BADAL SINGH, 116/PTL 

ASI BHUPINDER SINGH, 103/PTL 

ASI BALJIT SINGH, 2475/PTL 

ufongr H, uforgT| 

ASI SURINDER KUMAR, 878/PTL 

PLACE OF 
POSTING 

PTL 

BNL 

SGR 

PTL 

BNL 

PTL 

MLK 

PTL 

PTL 

PTL 

SGR 

FGS 

PTL 

BNL 

PTL 

PTL 

MLK 

PTL 

MLK 

PTL 

PTL 

SGR 

PTL 

POSTED ON 
PROMOTION 

PTL 

BNL 

PTL 

SGR 

BNL 

SGR 

PTL 

PTL 

SGR 

PTL 

SGR 

PTL 

SGR 

BNL 

PTL 

PTL 

MLK 

SGR 

MLK 

PTL 

PTL 

SGR 

PTL 

ww
w.
roy
alp
ati
ala
.in



The following ASIs are ignored from promotion due to their bad service 
record/pendency of criminal cases or D.E. etc: 
2. 

SR. NO. 

3. 

1. 

4 

2 

5. 

3 

4. 

5. 

6 

7 

ASI SEN. NO. 

1526 

2830 

concerned. 

2665.3 

3080 

3089 

3172 

3198 

No. 3422-30 

RANK, NAME AND NO. 

1 

ASI HARGOBIND SINGH, 359/BTA 

2 

ASI DHARMPAL SINGH, 56/BNL 

3. 

ASI RENU BALA, 3050/PTL 

4. 

ASI DARBARA SINGH, 470/PTL 
ASI AMAR NATH, 1457/SGR 

ASI MAGHAR SINGH, 789/BNL 

ASI SATWINDERPAL SINGH,370/BNL, 

The Punjab Civil Services Rules (General and Common Conditions of 

Service Rules) 1994 have been applicable w.e.f. 04.05.1994. As per rule 18(2), if any 
Govt. employee refuses to accept promotion, he shall be debarred by the appointing 
authority from consideration for promotion for all the consecutive chances, which may 

occur in future within a period of two years from the date such refusal to accept 

promotion. 
The Head of the concerned district will ensure that the officials approved 

for promotion are relieved immediately or alternatively they should get in writing 

within 30 days from such officials that they want to forgo their promotion. This order 

will further be subject to final decision of CWP/SLP (if any) pending in the Hon'ble 

High/Supreme Court of India regarding seniority etc. 

and necessary action please: 

DISTRICT 

JA- dated Patiala the:- 02-02|2025 

BNL 

Formal orders will be issued by the Senior Superintendents of Police, 

BNL 

PTL 

The Director General of Police, Punjab, Chandigarh. 

MLK 

BNL 

BNL 

A-1/ CA Range office, Patiala. 

BNL 

Deputy Inspector General of Police, 
Patiala Range, Patiala. 

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information 

Deputy Inspector General of Police, Ropar Range, Ropar. 

The Senior Superintendents of Police, Patiala, Sangrur, Barnala, 
Malerkotla and Fatehgarh Sahib. 

Deputy Inspector General of Police, 
Patiala Range, Patiala. 

ww
w.
roy
alp
ati
ala
.in



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

