## Office of the Deputy Inspector General of Police, Patiala Range, Patiala.



## ਦਫਤਰ, ਡਿਪਟੀ ਇੰਸਪੈਕਟਰ ਜਨਰਲ ਪੁਲਿਸ, ਪਟਿਆਲਾ ਰੇਂਜ, ਪਟਿਆਲਾ।

## **ORDER**

As per Central Seniority Roster, the Director-General of Police, Punjab vide his office memo. No. 577-90/E-1(3) dated 15.01.2025, has allocated ASIs whose names exist on promotion list 'E' for consideration of their promotion cases to the rank of officiating Sub-Inspectors of Police. A Departmental Promotional Committee was constituted to scrutinize the leaster record of pending/ignored and new allocated officials. As per recomment at one of the DPC, the following ASIs are hereby approved for promotion to the rank of Officiating Sub-Inspector of Police w.e.f. 15.01.2025 (i.e. the date of allocation). This approval is subject to the condition that no departmental enquiry, vigin not enquiry or criminal cases are pending against them. On promotion, they are posted to the places as mentioned against each official. Their promotion will take effect from the date of joining at their new place of postings:

SR.NO.	ASI SEN. NO.	RANK, NAME AND NO.	PLACE OF POSTING	POSTED ON PROMOTION
1.	2178	ASI KULWANT SINGH, 2382/PTL	PTL	PTL
2.	3006	ASI MALKEET SINGH, 273/BNL	BNL	BNL
3.	3011	ASI PURAN SINGH, 399/PTL	SGR	PTL
4,	3052	ASI AMAR SINGH, 909/PTL	PTL	SGR
5.	3065.1	ASI RANJIT SINGH, 179/BNL	BNL	BNL
6.	3085	ASI JAGTAR SINGH, 920/PTL	PTL	SGR
7.	3092.1	ASI SAMRATVIR, 99/MNS, 1654/SGR (DYING CADRE)	MLK	PTL
8.	3095	ASI PAVITAR SINGH, 636/PTL	PTL	PTL
9.	3126	ASI HARBANS LAL, 2590/PAP, 510/PR	PTL	SGR
10.	3132	ASI VIJAY KUMAR, 604/PTL	PTL	PTL
11.	3157	ASI JASBIR SINGH, 2603/PAP, 512/PR	SGR	SGR
12.	3159	ASI BALWINDER SINGH, 581/PTL,	FGS	PTL
13.	3163	ASI BAHADUR RAM, 2492/PTL	PTL	SGR
14.	3195	ASI BALWINDER SINGH, 183/BNL	BNL	BNL
15.	3201	ASI KULDEEP SINGH, 2040/PTL	PTL	PTL
16.	3234	ASI BHARPUR SINGH, 1095/PTL	PTL	PTL
17.	3237	ASI SURJIT SINGH, 968/PTL	MLK	MLK
18.	3240	ASI AVTAR SINGH, 2740/PAP, 514/PR	PTL	SGR
19.	3325	ASI SUKHWINDER SINGH, 1237/SGR	MLK	MLK
20.	3329	ASI BADAL SINGH, 116/PTL	PTL	PTL
21.	3351	ASI BHUPINDER SINGH, 103/PTL	PTL	PTL
22.	3358	ASI BALJIT SINGH, 2475/PTL	SGR	SGR
23.	3435	ASI SURINDER KUMAR, 878/PTL	PTL	PTL



2. The following ASIs are ignored from promotion due to their bad service record/pendency of criminal cases or D.E. etc:-

ASI SEN. NO.	RANK, NAME AND NO.	DISTRICT
1526	ASI HARGOBIND SINGH, 359/BTA	BNL
2830 -	ASI DHARMPAL SINGH, 56/BNL	BNL
2665.3	ASI RENU BALA, 3050/PTL	PTL
3080	ASI DARBARA SINGH, 47 U/FTL	MLK
3089	ASI AMAR NATH, 1457, SGR	BNL
3172	ASI MAGHAR S NC1 789/BNL	BNL
3198	ASI SATWIND REAL SINGH, 370/BNL,	BNL
	1526 2830 - 2665.3 3080 3089 3172	1526 ASI HARGOBIND SINGH, 359/BTA 2830 ASI DHARMPAL SINGH, 56/BNL 2665.3 ASI RENU BALA, 3050/PTL 3080 ASI DARBARA SINGH, 47 0/FTL 3089 ASI AMAR NATH, 1457, SGR 3172 ASI MAGHAR SINGH, 789/BNL

- 3. The Punjab Civil Services Rules (General and Common Conditions of Service Rules) 1994 have been applicable w.e.f. 04.05.1994. As per rule 18(2), if any Govt. employee verses to accept promotion, he shall be debarred by the appointing authority from consideration for promotion for all the consecutive chances, which may occur in hetere within a period of two years from the date such refusal to accept promotion.
- 4. The Head of the concerned district will ensure that the officials approved for promotion are relieved immediately or alternatively they should get in writing within 30 days from such officials that they want to forgo their promotion. This order will further be subject to final decision of CWP/SLP (if any) pending in the Hon'ble High/Supreme Court of India regarding seniority etc.
- 5. Formal orders will be issued by the Senior Superintendents of Police, concerned.

Deputy Inspector General of Police, Patiala Range, Patiala.

No. 3922-30

/A-I dated Patiala the:- 02 02 2025

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

- 1. The Director General of Police, Punjab, Chandigarh.
- 2. Deputy Inspector General of Police, Ropar Range, Ropar.
- 3. The Senior Superintendents of Police, Patiala, Sangrur, Barnala, Malerkotla and Fatehgarh Sahib.
- 4. A-I/ CA Range office, Patiala.

Deputy Inspector General of Police, Patiala Range, Patiala.